acquiree’s identifiable assets, liabilities and contingent liabilities over cost at the time of the common

control combination.

The Group’s comparative unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the six

months ended 30 June 2022 were restated to include the financial statements of the Asset Group

Portfolio retrospectively under the merger accounting basis as mentioned above.

Transaction costs, including professional fees, registration fees, costs of furnishing information to

shareholders, costs or losses incurred in combining the operations of the previous separate businesses

etc., costs incurred in relation to the common control combination that was accounted for by using

merger accounting were recognised as expenses in the period in which they were incurred.

The operating results previously reported by the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2022 have

been restated to include the operating results of the Asset Group Portfolio as set out below:

The Group

(Unaudited)

(as previously

reported)

Discontinued

operation

(Unaudited)

Asset Group

Portfolio

(Unaudited)

The Group

(Unaudited)

(Restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 4,466,225 – 145,898 4,612,123

Profit before tax from continuing

operations 536,905 (156,939) (12,451) 367,515

Profit for the period from

continuing operations 487,454 (156,939) (12,451) 318,064

39INTERIM REPORT 2023

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
30 June 2023

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION AND CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

2.2 Changes in accounting policies and disclosures

The accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the unaudited interim condensed consolidated

financial statements are consistent with those applied in the preparation of the Group’s annual

consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2022, except for the adoption of

the following new and revised standards for the first time for the current period’s financial information.